# \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company		11/25/2003	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser Real Estate Company	
Street Address:	33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727278	MORE HOUSE. LESS MONEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-924-3991

Email: stephanie.tucker@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa J. Wiant
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9777

Address Line 2: CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Tucker

Total Attachments: 1 source=WRECO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0505

900003666

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS Weyerhaeuser Company ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with offices at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, owns certain right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, whether issued or pending, registered or unregistered, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

United States Trademark Registration No. 2727278 for the mark MORE HOUSE, LESS MONEY.

WHEREAS Weyerhaeuser Real Estate Company ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with offices at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, is desirous of acquiring said "Trademark" and any registration rights thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize an express assignment by Assignor to Assignee of the "Trademark."

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, any of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the "Trademark", to the extent such rights exist, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the "Trademark", all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and for legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the "Trademark."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2003.

**RECORDED: 12/15/2003** 

Weyerhaeuser Company A Washington Corporation

By: Claire S. Grace

Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0506